

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2500 OF 2026

Vinita Ajinkya Deshpande & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

Ajinkya Pramod Deshpande

...Respondent

ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR

Digitally
signed by
ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR
Date:
2026.02.20
22:05:13
+0530

Mr. Abhishek Patil a/w Sahil Wagh, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Abhijit Sarwate, for the Respondent.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 20 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Both the learned Counsel state that amicable resolution of the dispute is possible.
2. Accordingly, the District Legal Services Authority, Pune is requested to appoint a suitable Mediator.
3. Learned Mediator is requested to submit Report on or before 27th March 2026.
4. Stand over to 7th April 2026.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]