

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 2500 OF 2026**

Vinita A. Deshpande and Anr. ...Petitioners  
V/s.  
Ajinkya P. Deshpande ...Respondent.

.....

Mr. Ramakant Paranjape a/w. Mr. Abhishek Patil for the Petitioners.  
Mr. Abhijit Sarwate for the Respondent/State.

.....

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.**  
**DATE : 15.04.2026.**

**P.C. :**

. List the present petition along with Writ Petition (St)  
No.10622 of 2026 on 22<sup>nd</sup> April 2026.

**[N.R.BORKAR, J.]**