

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2500 OF 2026

Vinita Ajinkya Deshpande And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Ajinkya Pramod DeshpandeRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 10622 OF 2026

Ajinkya Pramod DeshpandePETITIONER

V/S

Vinita Ajinkya DeshpandeRESPONDENT

Adv. Abhishek Patil for Petitioner

Adv. Abhijit Sarwate for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 22nd April, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over dt 30/04/2026 for Supplementary Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)